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INDEPENDENT MENTAL HEALTH ADVOCACY SERVICES (IMHA) 

Should you require a service, or should you know of anyone who may require such a service, please contact the following (CSN) staff:

(*forensic denotes those who have committed criminal offences in addition to having mental health problems).
Lambeth Hospital:  (all except Croydon residents).

Eden Ward: (Georgia Rapsomatioti: 07949 957200 grapsomatioti@csnsl.org.uk) 
LEO Unit (Jake Gibilaro: 07534 276502 jgibilaro@csnsl.org.uk)

Luther King Ward (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk)

Nelson Ward: (Susanna Farley: 07950 412903 sfarley@csnsl.org.uk & Georgia Rapsomatioti: 07949 957200 grapsomatioti@csnsl.org.uk).

Rosa Parks Ward (Jake Gibilaro: 07534 276502 jgibilaro@csnsl.org.uk)

Tony Hillis Unit (THU) (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk) 

Ward in the Community: (all patients, wherever their borough of residence is/was) (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412 905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk)
Maudsley Hospital:

Ward AL1: (Lambeth residents only: older adults) (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk)

Bethlem Royal Hospital:

Chelsham House: (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk) (Lambeth residents only: older adults)

HMP Wandsworth: with mental health problems: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk).

Monks Orchard House: Chaffinch Ward: (Gary Bailey: 07387 411221: gbailey@csnsl.org.uk) (all patients, wherever their borough of residence is/was)
Bridge House: Peak Ward: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk).

River House: (all patients, wherever their borough of residence is/was)

Brook Ward: (Georgia Rapsomatioti: 07949 957200 grapsomatioti@csnsl.org.uk)
Effra Ward: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412 905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk)

Norbury Ward: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk)

Spring Ward: (Gary Bailey: 07387 411221: gbailey@csnsl.org.uk)

Thames Ward (Gary Bailey: 07387 411221 gbailey@csnsl.org.uk)

Waddon Ward: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk)

London Borough of Lambeth: (Lambeth residents only)
Lambeth residents who are Older Adults with mental health problems: (Greenvale Specialist Care Unit), (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk)

Community Clients: (Alexander Ross: 07944 405750: aross@csnsl.org.uk)
Community Advocacy with a particular emphasis on Care Act Advocacy Clients: (Gary Bailey: 07387 411221: gbailey@csnsl.org.uk).

Community Forensic clients: (Cherry Pedler: 07950 412 905: cpedler@csnsl.org.uk)
In the event of any queries, concerns, or problems, please contact Ms. Cherry Pedler, CSN Manager on: 020 7274 4490, 07950 412905 cpedler@csnsl.org.uk.   

PowHer: (independent Mental Capacity Advocacy) IMCA for Lambeth   0300 456 2370

Please note that CSN provides advocacy for all patients on all wards we cover as shown above, with the exception of Croydon patients on Lambeth Hospital wards for whom Mind in Croydon provide the IMHA service.
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